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DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS

Declaration of Ownership

Box Bros Funeral Directors is wholly owned by Funeral Partners Limited, a subsidiary of Funeral Partners Bidco Limited.

Register of Charitable Donations & Contribution, Payments & Gratuities

We work alongside a number of charities, organisation and individuals within the funeral sector. Please see below a list of those we have recently
supported where the total amount was more than £250. These activities listed below have been carried out across Funeral Partners' branches.

@e of Charity, Organisation or

Individual

All Saints Church

All Saints Parish Church

Barnsley Hospice

Breast Cancer Research

Carlisle Road Presbyterian Church
Carnmoney Parish Church

Children with Cancer UK

Elizabeth Rose Bereavement Charity
Engage with Age

Foyle Hospice

Friends of Sydenham Court (Dementia
Care)

Gratuities (G.McGovern, J.McKenzie, P.Reynolds,
J.Dawson, M.Gilchrist, J.Lynn, G.Renwick, C.Gilmore,
P.McNaughton, P.Stewart, J.Duncan, J.McAdam)
Great Ormond Street Children's Hospital
Haydock Forget-Me-Not Dementia Group
Hetton Methodist Church

Hospice at Home West Cumbria

Hospice UK

Kilfennan Presbyterian Church

Kirkwood Hospice

Manorlands Hospice

Michael Sobell Hospice

N

Total
Amount

£1,000

£500

£250

£5,000

£500

£656

£705

£250

£2,000

£500

£2,000

£1,090

£51,475

£1,115

£1,000

£250

£7,106

£500

£250

£250

£1,200

Type of Support

Donation

Donation

Donation

Fund Raising

Donation

Donation

Fundraising

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Gratuities

Fundraising, Donation
and Gifts

Donation

Donation

Donation

Fundraising

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Activity Description

James Brown Community Fund

Donation

Light up a Life Event

Fund Raising - Skydive

Community Assistance Program

Donation

Raffle

Donation

James Brown Community Fund

Community Assistance Program

James Brown Community Fund

Gratuities to Grave Diggers for Graveside
Assistance

Goals for GOSH, Marathons, Raffles,
Donations and Gifts

Donation

Donation

Donation

Marathon

Community Assistance Program

Donation

Donation

Donation

Date\

Jun-24
Jan-25

Aug-24
Aug-24

Oct-24

Jun-24 to
Nov-24

Jul-24

Jan-25
Oct-24
Oct-24

Mar-25

Apr-24 to
Mar-25

Apr-24 to
Mar-25

Jan-25

Nov-24

Nov-24 to
Jan-25

Apr-24
Nov-24
Jun-24

Oct-24

Apr-24 to
Mar-25
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Type of Support Activity Description Date\

Name of Charity, Organisation or Total
Individual Amount
MNDA £8,000 Fund Raising Fund Raising - Race Night May-24
Mountpottinger Presbyterian Church £400 Donation James Brown Community Fund Jun-24
Pilgrams Hospice £656 Donation Donation for Christmas Memorial Service  Dec-24
Prostate Cancer UK £390 Fundraising Fundraising Run Jan-25
St Joseph's Hospice £300 Fundraising Fundraising Jan-25
St. Anne's Cathedral £800 Donation Christmas Memorial Service Nov-24
St. Comcille's Church £250 Donation Donation Jun-24
St. Martins East Horsely Church £500 Donation Cleaning of Memorial Jan-25
Staplehurst Nursing Home £214 Donation Donation of a Christmas Tree Dec-24
Stean Presbyterian Church £300 Donation Donation Jun-24
Strong Life Care Home £550 Donation Donation Aug-24
Sunderland Royal Hospital . . . . Apr-24 to
£730 Gratuit d Gift Mortuary Gratuities and Gifts
(Pam Hall, Vic Oliver, Andrea Hubbard) ratuities and &itts y Mar-25
X X Elizabeth Way Community Assistance
Tameside & Glossop NHS Trust £300 Donation Jul-24
Programme
Thames Hospice £250 Donation Donation May-24
i X Elizabeth Way Community Assistance
Vetrans Tribe £300 Donation Jul-24
Programme
Vicars Cross United Reform Church £250 Donation Christmas Tree and Food Bank Supplies Nov-24
Woking Sam Beare Hospices £3,000 Donation Light up a Life Event Nov-24
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