

## **DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS**

## **Declaration of Ownership**

Box Bros Funeral Directors is wholly owned by Funeral Partners Limited, a subsidiary of Funeral Partners Bidco Limited.

## Register of Charitable Donations & Contribution, Payments & Gratuities

We work alongside a number of charities, organisation and individuals within the funeral sector. Please see below a list of those we have recently supported where the total amount was more than £250. These activities listed below have been carried out across Funeral Partners' branches.

Name of Charity, Organisation or Individual	Total Amount	Type of Support	Activity Description	Date
All Saints Church	£1,000	Donation	James Brown Community Fund	Jun-24
All Saints Parish Church	£500	Donation	Donation	Jan-25
Barnsley Hospice	£250	Donation	Light up a Life Event	Aug-24
Breast Cancer Research	£5,000	Fund Raising	Fund Raising - Skydive	Aug-24
Carlisle Road Presbyterian Church	£500	Donation	Community Assistance Program	Oct-24
Carnmoney Parish Church	£656	Donation	Donation	Jun-24 to Nov-24
Children with Cancer UK	£705	Fundraising	Raffle	Jul-24
Elizabeth Rose Bereavement Charity	£250	Donation	Donation	Jan-25
Engage with Age	£2,000	Donation	James Brown Community Fund	Oct-24
Foyle Hospice	£500	Donation	Community Assistance Program	Oct-24
Friends of Sydenham Court (Dementia Care)	£2,000	Donation	James Brown Community Fund	Mar-25
Gratuities (G.McGovern, J.McKenzie, P.Reynolds, J.Dawson, M.Gilchrist, J.Lynn, G.Renwick, C.Gilmore, P.McNaughton, P.Stewart, J.Duncan, J.McAdam)	£1,090	Gratuities	Gratuities to Grave Diggers for Graveside Assistance	Apr-24 to Mar-25
Great Ormond Street Children's Hospital	£51,475	Fundraising, Donation and Gifts	Goals for GOSH, Marathons, Raffles, Donations and Gifts	Apr-24 to Mar-25
Haydock Forget-Me-Not Dementia Group	£1,115	Donation	Donation	Jan-25
Hetton Methodist Church	£1,000	Donation	Donation	Nov-24
Hospice at Home West Cumbria	£250	Donation	Donation	Nov-24 to Jan-25
Hospice UK	£7,106	Fundraising	Marathon	Apr-24
Kilfennan Presbyterian Church	£500	Donation	Community Assistance Program	Nov-24
Kirkwood Hospice	£250	Donation	Donation	Jun-24
Manorlands Hospice	£250	Donation	Donation	Oct-24
Michael Sobell Hospice	£1,200	Donation	Donation	Apr-24 to Mar-25



Name of Charity, Organisation or Individual	Total Amount	Type of Support	Activity Description	Date
MNDA	£8,000	Fund Raising	Fund Raising - Race Night	May-24
Mountpottinger Presbyterian Church	£400	Donation	James Brown Community Fund	Jun-24
Pilgrams Hospice	£656	Donation	Donation for Christmas Memorial Service	Dec-24
Prostate Cancer UK	£390	Fundraising	Fundraising Run	Jan-25
St Joseph's Hospice	£300	Fundraising	Fundraising	Jan-25
St. Anne's Cathedral	£800	Donation	Christmas Memorial Service	Nov-24
St. Comcille's Church	£250	Donation	Donation	Jun-24
St. Martins East Horsely Church	£500	Donation	Cleaning of Memorial	Jan-25
Staplehurst Nursing Home	£214	Donation	Donation of a Christmas Tree	Dec-24
Stean Presbyterian Church	£300	Donation	Donation	Jun-24
Strong Life Care Home	£550	Donation	Donation	Aug-24
Sunderland Royal Hospital (Pam Hall, Vic Oliver, Andrea Hubbard)	£730	Gratuities and Gifts	Mortuary Gratuities and Gifts	Apr-24 to Mar-25
Tameside & Glossop NHS Trust	£300	Donation	Elizabeth Way Community Assistance Programme	Jul-24
Thames Hospice	£250	Donation	Donation	May-24
Vetrans Tribe	£300	Donation	Elizabeth Way Community Assistance Programme	Jul-24
Vicars Cross United Reform Church	£250	Donation	Christmas Tree and Food Bank Supplies	Nov-24
Woking Sam Beare Hospices	£3,000	Donation	Light up a Life Event	Nov-24